



JSL/BM-6/2017-18

February 14, 2018

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
Ph. 022 - 2272 3121, 2037, 2041,
3719, 2039, 2272 2061
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Security Code No.: 532508

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051
Ph. 022 -2659 8237, 8238, 8347, 8348
Email: cmlist@nse.co.in
hsurati@nse.co.in
Security Code No. : JSL

Sub.: Press Release

Dear Sirs,

We are forwarding herewith copy of Press Release in respect of unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter / period ended 31st December, 2017.

Kinly host the same on your website and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Jindal Stainless Limited**

(Sunil Yadav)
Company Secretary

Jindal Stainless Ltd.

CIN: L26922HR1980PLC010901

Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India

Registered Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar - 125005 (Haryana) India

T: +91 11 26188345, 41462000, 61462000 F: +91 11 41659169 E: info@jindalstainless.com

Website: www.jslstainless.com. www.jindalstainless.com



Jindal Stainless Limited PAT surges by 233%

Key Highlights Q3 FY 18

Particulars	Standalone (in Rs crore)		
	Q3 FY 18	Q3 FY 17	Growth
Revenue (Net)	2,989	2,093	43%
PAT	135	40	233%

New Delhi, 14th February, 2018: India's leading stainless steel producer, Jindal Stainless Limited (JSL), achieved highest ever melt production at 223,704 MT for the quarter ended December 31, 2017. JSL sales volumes were up by 14% to 558,781 MT in the nine month period ended December 31, 2017 over corresponding period last year (CPLY). On account of higher sales volumes, total net revenue for Q3FY18 grew by 43%, up to Rs 2,989 from Rs 2,093 (CPLY). Segments contributing to growth in income were automotive, railways and construction. During the quarter, JSL reported a PAT at Rs 135 crore, registering an increase of 233% over CPLY due to improvement in volumes, product mix and operational efficiencies. The net worth of the company as on December 31, 2017 stood at Rs 2,191 crore.

Vice-Chairman JSL, Mr Abhyuday Jindal said, "In this financial year, during the nine month period, our operational performance has touched a new high. JSL has consecutively generated better top-line growth throughout the current financial year. We remain upbeat on high prospects of stainless steel demand in India arising from robust economic growth. We are already moving in the direction of import substitution through indigenous production."

Subsidiaries of JSL, PT Jindal Stainless, Indonesia and Iber Jindal, Spain, also saw net revenue increase by 27% and 61% respectively in Q3FY18 (CPLY).

JSL is now ready to deliver wider range of products, including hot rolled chequered sheets, which finds application in oil & gas and food processing industry. Stainless steel is expected to witness robust demand in coming quarters from automobile, railways, including metro projects and construction segment. Jindal Stainless will continue its pan-India market development initiatives to enhance stainless steel demand through digital and direct marketing programs. In order to ensure that the end consumers of stainless steel are getting quality products, JSL has initiated several training and development programs. Initiatives like fabricator training program, awareness road shows and plumbing workshops continue to reach out to a wide cross-section of audiences. Going forward, our wide network of service centres will enhance cutting and slitting lines for just-in-time fulfilment of customer orders.

